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Safe Routes to Schools Program Projects and Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Program Projects
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Safe Routes to Schools Program

1 Thorndyke Elementary Safe Routes to School Application Tukwila 11 $1,082,000 $457,000 $457,000

2 Greenwood Neighborhood Greenways Go to School Seattle 11, 36 $173,000 $153,000 $610,000

3 Bike Walk Mount Vernon 2013 Mount Vernon 40 $419,500 $389,500 $999,500

4 State Student Travel Survey
Washington State Department 

of Health
$223,052 $173,052 $1,172,552

5 South Woodland Safe Walking Route Woodland 18 $340,525 $306,473 $1,479,025

6 Carl Cozier Safe Routes to School Program Bellingham 40 $263,700 $237,300 $1,716,325

7 School Zone Safety Improvements, City Wide Battle Ground Battle Ground 18 $70,706 $66,206 $1,782,531

8 Hawthorne Elementary Safe Routes to School Everett 38 $256,000 $256,000 $2,038,531

9 Meeker Elementary, Aylen Junior High and Stewart Elementary School Crosswalk Improvements Puyallup 25 $210,000 $210,000 $2,248,531

10 Sacajawea Elementary Pedestrian Safety Clark County 49 $302,000 $302,000 $2,550,531

11 Safe Routes to School Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety Education Program

Washington State Office of 

Superintendent of Public 

Instruction

$500,000 $500,000 $3,050,531

12 Swinomish to La Conner Safe Routes Project
Swinomish Indian Tribal 

Community
10 $779,610 $744,610 $3,795,141

13 22nd Avenue Sidewalk Project Olympia 22 $1,899,300 $1,076,000 $4,871,141

14 44th Street Safe Routes to Schools Project University Place 28 $910,000 $820,000 $5,691,141

15 Federal Way Pedestrian Connection Federal Way 30 $775,000 $775,000 $6,466,141

16 West Lake Sammamish Parkway Sidewalk Connection Bellevue 48 $347,375 $260,000 $6,726,141

17 Quincy Valley K-7 Pathway Quincy 12, 13 $342,000 $292,000 $7,018,141

18 Beach Square Safe Routes to School Seattle 37 $258,000 $248,000 $7,266,141

19 Cirque Drive Safe Routes to Schools Project University Place 28 $1,325,000 $1,040,000 $8,306,141

20 SR 9 Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Improvements Sedro Woolley 39 $351,000 $300,000 $8,606,141

21 Sheridan Street Sidewalk and Crossing Improvements Port Townsend 24 $561,681 $497,913 $9,104,054

22 Endeavour Elementary Pathway and Safety Improvement Vancouver 49 $227,654 $209,654 $9,313,708

23 NE 178th Street Sidewalk Improvements Lake Forest Park 32 $1,018,000 $569,000 $9,882,708
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24 56th Street Safe Routes to Schools Project University Place 28 $540,000 $464,000 $10,346,708

25 Wedgwood Elementary Children and Neighbors Seattle 46 $454,000 $439,000 $10,785,708

26 Evergreen Elementary Safe Routes to School Program Shelton 35 $509,596 $497,700 $11,283,408

27 Anacortes Safe Routes to Schools - Covered Bike Parking and Mid-Block Crossing Anacortes 40 $221,000 $221,000 $11,504,408

28 Einstein Safe Routes Shoreline 32 $435,000 $435,000 $11,939,408

29 15th St. SW from Edmonds Way (SR 104) to 8th Ave. S Edmonds 21 $374,000 $374,000 $12,313,408

30 Westview Elementary School Spokane 6 $610,435 $555,935 $12,869,343

31 Hamblen Elementary School Spokane 6 $646,732 $592,232 $13,461,575

32 238th St. SW from 100th Ave. W to 104th Ave. W Edmonds 21 $591,000 $591,000 $14,052,575

33 Madrona Elementary Walkway Project Edmonds 21 $494,000 $494,000 $14,546,575

34 Jim Kaemingk Sr. Trail Extension Lynden 42 $477,750 $273,000 $14,819,575

35 Ferry Street Safety Improvements Brewster 12 $282,700 $282,700 $15,102,275

36 Okanogan and Red Apple Road Sidewalk and Pedestrian Enhancements Wenatchee 12 $416,550 $354,420 $15,456,695

37 Beacon Hill Neighborhood Greenways Go to School Seattle 11 $687,000 $597,000 $16,053,695

38 Cedarhome Elementary Safe Routes to School Stanwood 10 $835,500 $642,750 $16,696,445

39 Jemtegaard Trail Improvements Washougal 18 $605,101 $599,305 $17,295,750

40 West Valley Middle School Vicinity Improvements Yakima 14 $604,000 $544,000 $17,839,750

41 Lakota Middle School - 13th Ave SW Sidewalk Connection Federal Way 30 $287,539 $270,119 $18,109,869

42 Ridgeview Elementary School Spokane 6 $562,210 $507,710 $18,617,579

43 Elwood Dr/44th Street Safe Routes to Schools Project University Place 28 $1,070,000 $910,000 $19,527,579

44 Salnave Elementary School Intersection and Sidewalk Improvement Project Cheney 6 $169,814 $90,371 $19,617,950

45 Betz Elementary School Intersection and Sidewalk Improvement Project Cheney 6 $176,757 $98,285 $19,716,235

46 Meadow Ridge Safe Routes to School Project Kent 47 $611,120 $611,120 $20,327,355

47 NE 104th Street Sidewalk Kirkland 45 $1,120,000 $920,000 $21,247,355

48 NE 132nd Street Sidewalk Improvement/NE 132nd Street Sidewalk at Finn Hill Middle School Kirkland 32 $1,016,000 $816,000 $22,063,355
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49 Marshall Elementary Safe Routes to School Project Marysville
10, 38, 

39, 44
$965,000 $700,000 $22,763,355

50 Ocean Shores Safe Routes to School Pt. Brown South Ocean Shores 24 $750,000 $750,000 $23,513,355

51 Risk Reserve Statewide $136,645 $136,645 $23,650,000

Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Program

1 Main Street/SR 215 & SR 155 Complete Street Project Omak 7 $3,770,425 $340,425 $340,425

2 Redmond Central Connector Phase 2 Redmond 48 $1,500,000 $500,000 $840,425

3 Washington Avenue/11th Street Sidewalk Connector Bremerton 26 $4,450,000 $1,700,000 $2,540,425

4 King County Bike Share Program Launch University District (Target Area B) King County Metro Transit 7 $1,106,000 $750,000 $3,290,425

5 5th Ave Sidewalk Ellensburg 13 $115,000 $92,000 $3,382,425

6 Delridge Multimodal Path Seattle 11 $397,000 $337,000 $3,719,425

7 SR 104/Edmonds - Mid Block Pedestrian Crossing WSDOT NW Region 21 $465,000 $465,000 $4,184,425

8 Foothills Trail Extension Wilkeson 31 $475,000 $475,000 $4,659,425

9 Pacific Highway E (SR 99) Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Improvements Fife 25 $2,372,800 $1,660,800 $6,320,225

10 Town Center Phase II: Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements Snoqualmie 5 $2,635,000 $1,885,000 $8,205,225

11 Everett Downtown Streetscape Improvements - Phase II Everett 38 $674,000 $554,520 $8,759,745

12 SR 2 - 4th Street to 7th Street Non-Motorized Transportation Improvements Newport 7 $718,000 $646,200 $9,405,945

13 Centennial Trail and 2nd St Intersection Project Snohomish 44 $774,500 $760,000 $10,165,945

14 Quilcene Complete Streets Project Jefferson County 24 $884,165 $884,165 $11,050,110

15 Olympic Drive Non-Motorized Improvements Bainbridge Island 23 $764,200 $764,200 $11,814,310

16 Shoreline - Interurban Trail/Burke-Gilman Connectors Shoreline 32 $540,000 $540,000 $12,354,310
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